a distance third with a turnover of 61.26 million shares worth N1.51 billion in 2,001 deals. 

Thirty-two (32) equities appreciated in price during the period under review, lower than thirty-

five (35) of the previous week. Twenty-five (25) equities depreciated in price, same as twenty-five 

(25) recorded in the previous week, while one hundred and fifteen (115) equities remained 

unchanged higher than one hundred and twelve (112) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

MARKET STATISTICS- December 29, 2017                                            YTD:+42.30% 

Cap (N) 13,609,474,245,109.49         One Day(ASI CHG)   +0.66% 

Index 38,243.19                                 One Week(ASI CHG)   -0.72%%